

## DigitalCommons@NYLS

Investiture of the Honorable Roger J. Miner

The Honorable Roger J. Miner '56 Papers

Summer 7-23-1985

## Hon. Alfonse M. D'Amato, U.S. Senate

Roger J. Miner, '56 U.S. Senate

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.nyls.edu/miner\_investiture

## **Recommended Citation**

Miner, '56, Roger J., "Hon. Alfonse M. D'Amato, U.S. Senate" (1985). *Investiture of the Honorable Roger J. Miner*. 11.

https://digitalcommons.nyls.edu/miner\_investiture/11

This Invitations to Participate is brought to you for free and open access by the The Honorable Roger J. Miner '56 Papers at DigitalCommons@NYLS. It has been accepted for inclusion in Investiture of the Honorable Roger J. Miner by an authorized administrator of DigitalCommons@NYLS. For more information, please contact camille.broussard@nyls.edu, farrah.nagrampa@nyls.edu.

## UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

Northern District of New York ALBANY, NEW YORK 12201

CHAMBERS OF Judge Roger J. Miner

July 23, 1985

Hon. Alfonse M. D'Amato U.S. Senate Washington, D.C. 20510

Dear Al:

Jackie joins me in this deepest expression of our gratitude for your assistance, kindness and friendship over the years. We are especially grateful for your support during our most recent "travail" and thank you for the excellent lunch and kind words on July 17th. You may be assured that I shall not disappoint you in the performance of my duties as a Circuit Judge.

We are hoping, of course, that you will be the principal speaker at my Investiture Ceremony at the U.S. Courthouse in Albany on Saturday, September 14th at noon. It will be an historic occasion for Albany, since no Circuit Judge ever has been chambered here. The Investiture will be preceded by a brunch for the speakers at 11:00 A.M. in my Chambers and will be followed by a general reception from 1:00-3:00 P.M.

Thanks for everthing, and all the best.

Sincerely,